Fox Valle

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Credit Transfer Pathway
FVTC Program: 101161 - Human Resources

Management

®

Academic Year: 2016-17

Franklin University Program: B.S. Human Resources

FVTC

Franklin University

Course No.

10-102-112
10-103-120

10-116-104
10-116-123
10-116-150
10-116-151
10-116-153
10-116-154
10-116-156
10-116-160
10-116-161
10-116-168
10-116-193
10-809-172

10-801-195
10-801-196
10-804-123
10-809-166
10-809-195
10-809-197
10-809-199

10-138-150
10-196-191

Course Title
Technical Studies

Business, Introduction to
MS Office Suite, Introduction

Labor Relations

Human Resources Internship

Employment Law

Employee Relations

Compensation and Benefits

Recruiting and Hiring

HR Aspects of Insurance Administration

Training Design and Measurement

HR Record Keeping Systems

Principles of Budgeting for HR

Human Resources Management

Introduction to Diversity Studies

Total Technical Studies Credits:

General Studies

Written Communication

Oral/Interpersonal Comm

Math w Business Apps

Intro to Ethics: Theory & App

Economics

Contemporary Amer Society

Psychology of Human Relations

Total General Studies Credits:
Required Electives
Global Business Fundamentals

Business Law

Total credits needed at FVTC to complete degree:

Additional courses to be taken at FVTC

10-801-197
10-804-189
10-804-113
10-101-180
10-101-181
10-196-191

Technical Reporting
Introductory Statistics
College Technical Math A
Financial Accounting 1
Financial Accounting 2

Supervision

Total credits to be taken at FVTC:

Credits
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Course No. \

COMP 106 &
COMP 108

HRM 301

HRM 302

HRM 300
SOCL 901

WRIT 120
SPCH 100

HUMN 211
ECON 220
SOCL 901
PSYCH 901

BSAD 220

WRIT 320
MATH 215
MATH 150
ACCT 215
ACCT 225
MGMT 312

Course Title

University Elective

Introduction to Spreadsheets and Introduction to
Databases

University Elective
Non-transferrable
University Elective
University Elective
University Elective
Staffing

University Elective
Training & Development
University Elective
University Elective
Human Resources Management

Social Science Elective

College Writing

Speech Communication

General Education Elective

Intro to Ethical Analysis & Reasoning
Introduction to Macroeconomics
Social Science Elective

Social Science Elective

University Elective
Business Law

Total credits accepted from FVTC degree:

Business and Professional Writing
Statistical Concepts

Algebra Competency Requirement
Financial Accounting

Managerial Accounting

Principles of Management

Total credits accepted:

Credits
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Additional courses to be taken at Franklin University

Course No. Course Title | Credits
PF 321 Professional Foundations 2
HUMN 305 Global Issues 4
HRM 401 Compensation and Benefits 4
HRM 402 Employment and Labor Relations 4
ECON 210 Introduction to Microeconomics 4
FINA 301 Principles of Finance 4
MKTG 300 Marketing 4
HRM 495 Strategic Human Resources Capstone 4

Science with lab course 4
Science course 2
Major Area Elective 4

Total credits from Franklin University 40

Total credits from FVTC: 86

Total credits needed to complete Franklin University 124
degree:

Notes:

*This transfer evaluation was completed 4/28/16 by Mindy Johnson (Wisconsin representative) and does not reflect Franklin’s 2016-
17 curriculum changes. The number of credits at Franklin may decrease effective fall 2016 allowing students to transfer in more credit
from FVTC.

**There is some flexibility in choosing which additional courses to take at FVTC and which courses to take at Franklin. For example,
a student could choose to take Marketing Management at FVTC to MKTG 300 at Franklin instead of taking Supervision at FVTC and
transferring it in. There are several courses listed in the “take at Franklin” section that can be taken at FVTC, however, students have
to meet our residency requirement (currently 40 credits), so it’s best they take courses they need rather than more electives.

*** Students need a total of 124 credits to earn their bachelor’s degree AND to complete specified courses, so even though students
will receive 86 credits for their transfer from FVTC, only 84 can/will be applied towards their specified requirements with Franklin.



