

Credit Transfer Pathway

FVTC Program: 101161 - Human Resources

Franklin University Program: B.S. Human Resources

Management

Academic Year: 2016-17

FVTC			Franklin University		
Course No.	Course Title	Credits	Course No.	Course Title	Credi
Technical Studies				•	-
10-102-112	Business, Introduction to	3		University Elective	3
10-103-120	MS Office Suite, Introduction	2	COMP 106 & COMP 108	Introduction to Spreadsheets and Introduction to Databases	2
10-116-104	Labor Relations	3		University Elective	3
10-116-123	Human Resources Internship	2		Non-transferrable	0
10-116-150	Employment Law	3		University Elective	3
10-116-151	Employee Relations	3		University Elective	3
10-116-153	Compensation and Benefits	3		University Elective	3
10-116-154	Recruiting and Hiring	3	HRM 301	Staffing	3
10-116-156	HR Aspects of Insurance Administration	3		University Elective	3
10-116-160	Training Design and Measurement	3	HRM 302	Training & Development	3
10-116-161	HR Record Keeping Systems	3		University Elective	3
10-116-168	Principles of Budgeting for HR	3		University Elective	3
10-116-193	Human Resources Management	3	HRM 300	Human Resources Management	3
10-809-172	Introduction to Diversity Studies	3	SOCL 901	Social Science Elective	3
	Total Technical Studies Credits:	40		•	38
	General Studies				
10-801-195	Written Communication	3	WRIT 120	College Writing	3
10-801-196	Oral/Interpersonal Comm	3	SPCH 100	Speech Communication	3
10-804-123	Math w Business Apps	3		General Education Elective	3
10-809-166	Intro to Ethics: Theory & App	3	HUMN 211	Intro to Ethical Analysis & Reasoning	3
10-809-195	Economics	3	ECON 220	Introduction to Macroeconomics	3
10-809-197	Contemporary Amer Society	3	SOCL 901	Social Science Elective	3
10-809-199	Psychology of Human Relations	3	PSYCH 901	Social Science Elective	3
	Total General Studies Credits:	21			21
	Required Electives				
10-138-150	Global Business Fundamentals	3		University Elective	3
10-196-191	Business Law	3	BSAD 220	Business Law	3
Tot	al credits needed at FVTC to complete degree:	67		Total credits accepted from FVTC degree:	65
Ad	ditional courses to be taken at FVTC				
10-801-197	Technical Reporting	3	WRIT 320	Business and Professional Writing	3
10-804-189	Introductory Statistics	3	MATH 215	Statistical Concepts	3
10-804-113	College Technical Math A	4	MATH 150	Algebra Competency Requirement	4
10-101-180	Financial Accounting 1	4	ACCT 215	Financial Accounting	4
10-101-181	Financial Accounting 2	4	ACCT 225	Managerial Accounting	4
10-196-191	Supervision	3	MGMT 312	Principles of Management	3
		21			21
	Total credits to be taken at FVTC:	88		Total credits accepted:	86



Credit Transfer Pathway

FVTC Program: 101161 - Human Resources

Franklin University Program: B.S. Human Resources

Management

Academic Year: 2016-17

Additional courses to be taken at Franklin University					
Course No.	Course Title	Credits			
PF 321	Professional Foundations	2			
HUMN 305	Global Issues	4			
HRM 401	Compensation and Benefits	4			
HRM 402	Employment and Labor Relations	4			
ECON 210	Introduction to Microeconomics	4			
FINA 301	Principles of Finance	4			
MKTG 300	Marketing	4			
HRM 495	Strategic Human Resources Capstone	4			
	Science with lab course	4			
	Science course	2			
	Major Area Elective	4			
Total credits from Franklin University					
Total credits from FVTC:					
Total credits needed to complete Franklin University degree:					

Notes:

*This transfer evaluation was completed 4/28/16 by Mindy Johnson (Wisconsin representative) and does not reflect Franklin's 2016-17 curriculum changes. The number of credits at Franklin may decrease effective fall 2016 allowing students to transfer in more credit from FVTC.

**There is some flexibility in choosing which additional courses to take at FVTC and which courses to take at Franklin. For example, a student could choose to take Marketing Management at FVTC to MKTG 300 at Franklin instead of taking Supervision at FVTC and transferring it in. There are several courses listed in the "take at Franklin" section that can be taken at FVTC, however, students have to meet our residency requirement (currently 40 credits), so it's best they take courses they need rather than more electives.

*** Students need a total of 124 credits to earn their bachelor's degree AND to complete specified courses, so even though students will receive 86 credits for their transfer from FVTC, only 84 can/will be applied towards their specified requirements with Franklin.